



County of Roanoke

Finance Department - Purchasing Division

Heath Honaker, Purchasing Manager

Office Address: 5204 Bernard Drive Suite 300-F | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018

Mail Address: P O Box 29800 | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018-0798

(540) 283-8146 | hhonaker@roanokecountyva.gov

IFB #2018-114

Bid Tab - July 27, 2018

				Jack St. Clair Inc				RSG Landscaping & Lawn Care INC	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
OUTSIDE OF VDOT RIGHT OF WAY									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	LS	1	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	LS	1	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 30-INCH PIPE	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	LS	1	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 2,495.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.1	\$112,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	AC	0.1	\$80,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 8,290.00	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	36-INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	12	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280.00	LF	12	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,740.00
7	36-INCH CLASS III RCP	LF	132	\$ 295.00	\$ 38,940.00	LF	132	\$ 380.00	\$ 50,160.00
8	36-INCH STD. ES-1	EA	1	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	EA	1	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	STD. MH-2 FLATTOP WITH F&C	EA	1	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00	EA	1	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00
10	STD. MH-2 FLATTOP	EA	1	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,870.00	EA	1	\$ 9,115.00	\$ 9,115.00
11	DITCH EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	LS	1	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00	LS	1	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 4,985.00
12	STD. EC-1 CULVERT OUTLET PROTECTION	LY	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	LY	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
13	STD. EC-2 PROTECTIVE LINING	SY	115	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	SY	115	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00
		SUBTOTAL, OUTSIDE OF VDOT RIGHT OF WAY			\$ 100,775.00	SUBTOTAL, OUTSIDE OF VDOT RIGHT OF WAY			\$ 122,145.00
WITHIN VDOT RIGHT OF WAY									
14	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LS	1	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00
15	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	1	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
17	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	SAWCUT PAVEMENT	LF	80	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	LF	80	\$ 8.50	\$ 680.00
19	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	31	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	SY	31	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00
20	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INLET AND 30-INCH PIPE	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	LS	1	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 2,495.00
21	36-INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	68	\$ 440.00	\$ 29,920.00	LF	68	\$ 395.00	\$ 26,860.00
22	MODIFIED VDOT JB-1	EA	1	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	EA	1	\$17,725.00	\$ 17,725.00
23	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	SY	31	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	SY	31	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,565.00
24	WATER MAIN RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	LS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
		SUBTOTAL, WITHIN VDOT RIGHT OF WAY			\$ 85,410.00	SUBTOTAL, WITHIN VDOT RIGHT OF WAY			\$ 68,855.00
		TOTAL BASE BID (OUTSIDE AND WITHIN VDOT RIGHT OF WAY)			\$ 186,185.00	TOTAL BASE BID (OUTSIDE AND WITHIN VDOT RIGHT OF WAY)			\$ 191,000.00